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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Position
City Manager

Comm Development Department
Director

Director Of Public Works
Chief Of Police

Director Of Parks & Recreation
Chief Plant Operator

Police Sergeant

Director Of Finance

City Clerk

City Planner

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Captain

Police Patrol Officer
Administrative Analyst IlI
Police Sergeant

Information Systems Manager
Wastewater Operator llI
Economic Development Manager
Police Sergeant

Police Patrol Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Patrol Officer
Accounting Manager

Police Sergeant

Police Patrol Officer

Police Patrol Officer

Police Patrol Officer

City Engineer

Police Patrol Officer

Other Positions Held City
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest

Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest

Department
Administration

Community Development

Public Works

Public Safety

Parks And Recreation
Wastewater

Public Safety

Finance
Administration
Community Development
Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety
Administration
Public Safety
Administration
Wastewater
Community Development
Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Finance

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Works

Public Safety

Total Wages

$187,660
$152,958

$152,095
$145,592
$138,209
$119,274
$117,945
$109,743
$109,387
$107,347
$103,572
$99,807
$96,916
$93,241
$92,712
$92,296
$89,987
$89,152
$89,013
$86,729
$84,449
$83,231
$79,155
$78,757
$77,720
$76,542
$75,874
$75,345
$75,235
$74,553



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.

56.
57.
58.
59.

60.

Police Dispatcher

Executive Secretary

Police Patrol Officer

Transit Services Coordinator
Police Patrol Officer

Police Patrol Officer

Systems Analyst

Police Dispatcher

Police Patrol Officer

Police Patrol Officer

Police Patrol Officer
Engineering Technician llI
Police Patrol Officer

Police Patrol Officer

Police Patrol Officer

Police Patrol Officer

Police Patrol Officer

Police Patrol Officer
Administrative Assistant - Finance
Accountant

Parks Maintenance Supervisor
Police Dispatcher

Police Patrol Officer

Senior Bus Driver/Dispatcher

Public Works Maintenance
Coordinator

Police Patrol Officer
Cultural Affairs Coordinator |l
Police Dispatcher

Community Development
Technician

Fleet Mechanic Il

Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest

Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest

Ridgecrest

Public Safety
Administration
Public Safety

Public Transportation
Public Safety

Public Safety
Administration
Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Works

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Finance

Finance

Parks And Recreation
Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Transportation
Public Works

Public Safety
Parks And Recreation
Public Safety

Community Development

Public Works

$71,903
$71,470
$70,137
$69,334
$69,253
$67,180
$66,418
$66,253
$65,510
$65,430
$65,279
$63,044
$62,898
$61,585
$60,540
$60,383
$60,294
$58,895
$58,281
$57,710
$57,091
$56,438
$55,923
$54,483
$53,492

$53,093
$53,061
$51,259
$49,764

$49,676



61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

Information Systems Specialist
Police Patrol Officer
Animal Shelter Supervisor
Police Patrol Officer
Administrative Secretary
Police Patrol Officer
Accounting Technician
Administrative Analyst II
Animal Control Officer
Police Dispatcher
Maintenance Worker I

Community Development
Technician

Police Clerk Il

Administrative Secretary
Maintenance Worker |

Fleet Mechanic Il
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Driver - Transit

Maintenance Worker |
Police Clerk Il

Cultural Affairs Coordinator I
Maintenance Worker |
Cultural Affairs Coordinator I
Maintenance Worker |
Administrative Aide-Finance
Wastewater Operator |

Code Enforcement Officer
Driver - Transit

Animal Control Officer

Maintenance Worker |

Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest

Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest

Administration
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Finance

Public Works
Public Safety
Public Safety
Parks And Recreation

Community Development

Public Safety

Community Development
Parks And Recreation
Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Transportation
Parks And Recreation
Public Safety

Parks And Recreation
Parks And Recreation
Parks And Recreation
Parks And Recreation
Finance

Wastewater

Community Development
Public Transportation
Public Safety

Public Works

$49,226
$48,303
$47,847
$47,705
$46,481
$45,448
$45,364
$45,281
$44,831
$42,313
$41,715
$41,341

$40,278
$40,196
$39,702
$39,443
$39,182
$38,447
$37,259
$35,707
$34,832
$34,252
$33,992
$33,817
$33,753
$33,332
$32,428
$32,401
$32,372
$31,311
$30,459



92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Police Clerk Il
Maintenance Worker |
Administrative Clerk Il
Property Evidence Clerk
Maintenance Worker |
Wastewater Operator |
Maintenance Worker |
Kennel Attendant
Police Clerk |

Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest

Public Safety

Public Works

Parks And Recreation
Public Safety

Parks And Recreation
Wastewater

Parks And Recreation
Public Safety

Public Safety

$30,338
$30,304
$29,742
$27,671
$26,591
$25,937
$24,780
$20,695
$20,595



