	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		Ridgecrest	Administration	\$187,660
2.	Comm Development Department Director		Ridgecrest	Community Development	\$152,958
3.	Director Of Public Works		Ridgecrest	Public Works	\$152,095
4.	Chief Of Police		Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$145,592
5.	Director Of Parks & Recreation		Ridgecrest	Parks And Recreation	\$138,209
6.	Chief Plant Operator		Ridgecrest	Wastewater	\$119,274
7.	Police Sergeant		Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$117,945
8.	Director Of Finance		Ridgecrest	Finance	\$109,743
9.	City Clerk		Ridgecrest	Administration	\$109,387
10.	City Planner		Ridgecrest	Community Development	\$107,347
11.	Police Sergeant		Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$103,572
12.	Police Sergeant		Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$99,807
13.	Police Captain		Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$96,916
14.	Police Patrol Officer		Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$93,241
15.	Administrative Analyst III		Ridgecrest	Administration	\$92,712
16.	Police Sergeant		Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$92,296
17.	Information Systems Manager		Ridgecrest	Administration	\$89,987
18.	Wastewater Operator III		Ridgecrest	Wastewater	\$89,152
19.	Economic Development Manager		Ridgecrest	Community Development	\$89,013
20.	Police Sergeant		Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$86,729
21.	Police Patrol Officer		Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$84,449
22.	Police Sergeant		Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$83,231
23.	Police Patrol Officer		Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$79,155
24.	Accounting Manager		Ridgecrest	Finance	\$78,757
25.	Police Sergeant		Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$77,720
26.	Police Patrol Officer		Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$76,542
27.	Police Patrol Officer		Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$75,874
28.	Police Patrol Officer		Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$75,345
29.	City Engineer		Ridgecrest	Public Works	\$75,235
30.	Police Patrol Officer		Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$74,553

31.	Police Dispatcher	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$71,903
32.	Executive Secretary	Ridgecrest	Administration	\$71,470
33.	Police Patrol Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$70,137
34.	Transit Services Coordinator	Ridgecrest	Public Transportation	\$69,334
35.	Police Patrol Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$69,253
36.	Police Patrol Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$67,180
37.	Systems Analyst	Ridgecrest	Administration	\$66,418
38.	Police Dispatcher	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$66,253
39.	Police Patrol Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$65,510
40.	Police Patrol Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$65,430
41.	Police Patrol Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$65,279
42.	Engineering Technician III	Ridgecrest	Public Works	\$63,044
43.	Police Patrol Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$62,898
44.	Police Patrol Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$61,585
45.	Police Patrol Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$60,540
46.	Police Patrol Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$60,383
47.	Police Patrol Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$60,294
48.	Police Patrol Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$58,895
49.	Administrative Assistant - Finance	Ridgecrest	Finance	\$58,281
50.	Accountant	Ridgecrest	Finance	\$57,710
51.	Parks Maintenance Supervisor	Ridgecrest	Parks And Recreation	\$57,091
52.	Police Dispatcher	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$56,438
53.	Police Patrol Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$55,923
54.	Senior Bus Driver/Dispatcher	Ridgecrest	Public Transportation	\$54,483
55.	Public Works Maintenance Coordinator	Ridgecrest	Public Works	\$53,492
56.	Police Patrol Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$53,093
57.	Cultural Affairs Coordinator II	Ridgecrest	Parks And Recreation	\$53,061
58.	Police Dispatcher	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$51,259
59.	Community Development Technician	Ridgecrest	Community Development	\$49,764
60.	Fleet Mechanic II	Ridgecrest	Public Works	\$49,676

61.	Information Systems Specialist	Ridgecrest	Administration	\$49,226
62.	Police Patrol Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$48,303
63.	Animal Shelter Supervisor	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$47,847
64.	Police Patrol Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$47,705
65.	Administrative Secretary	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$46,481
66.	Police Patrol Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$45,448
67.	Accounting Technician	Ridgecrest	Finance	\$45,364
68.	Administrative Analyst II	Ridgecrest	Public Works	\$45,281
69.	Animal Control Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$44,831
70.	Police Dispatcher	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$42,313
71.	Maintenance Worker II	Ridgecrest	Parks And Recreation	\$41,715
72.	Community Development Technician	Ridgecrest	Community Development	\$41,341
73.	Police Clerk II	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$40,278
74.	Administrative Secretary	Ridgecrest	Community Development	\$40,196
75.	Maintenance Worker II	Ridgecrest	Parks And Recreation	\$39,702
76.	Fleet Mechanic II	Ridgecrest	Public Works	\$39,443
77.	Maintenance Worker II	Ridgecrest	Public Works	\$39,182
78.	Maintenance Worker II	Ridgecrest	Public Works	\$38,447
79.	Driver - Transit	Ridgecrest	Public Transportation	\$37,259
80.	Maintenance Worker II	Ridgecrest	Parks And Recreation	\$35,707
81.	Police Clerk II	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$34,832
82.	Cultural Affairs Coordinator II	Ridgecrest	Parks And Recreation	\$34,252
83.	Maintenance Worker II	Ridgecrest	Parks And Recreation	\$33,992
84.	Cultural Affairs Coordinator II	Ridgecrest	Parks And Recreation	\$33,817
85.	Maintenance Worker II	Ridgecrest	Parks And Recreation	\$33,753
86.	Administrative Aide-Finance	Ridgecrest	Finance	\$33,332
87.	Wastewater Operator I	Ridgecrest	Wastewater	\$32,428
88.	Code Enforcement Officer	Ridgecrest	Community Development	\$32,401
89.	Driver - Transit	Ridgecrest	Public Transportation	\$32,372
90.	Animal Control Officer	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$31,311
91.	Maintenance Worker I	Ridgecrest	Public Works	\$30,459

92.	Police Clerk II	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$30,338
93.	Maintenance Worker II	Ridgecrest	Public Works	\$30,304
94.	Administrative Clerk II	Ridgecrest	Parks And Recreation	\$29,742
95.	Property Evidence Clerk	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$27,671
96.	Maintenance Worker I	Ridgecrest	Parks And Recreation	\$26,591
97.	Wastewater Operator I	Ridgecrest	Wastewater	\$25,937
98.	Maintenance Worker II	Ridgecrest	Parks And Recreation	\$24,780
99.	Kennel Attendant	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$20,695
100.	Police Clerk I	Ridgecrest	Public Safety	\$20,595